

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE NO.:A.S.No.1773 of 1999**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>VGKR,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>This interlocutory application is filed to bring the petitioner Nos.9, 10 &amp; 11/proposed parties on record as the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2.</p> <p>Heard both sides.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the present application is allowed, bringing the petitioner Nos.9, 10 &amp; 11/proposed parties as the legal representatives on record.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>A.S.No.1773 of 1999</u></b></p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the appellant No.2, list the matter on 08.04.2026, under the caption 'for withdrawal'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p><i>JLSR</i></p>	